
891 	 LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 349. 

How funds to 
be applied. 

All moneys required to be paid by insurance com-
panies under the general laws, for the benefit of the 
tire department, shall hereafter be paid to the 
treasurer of this association for the benefit of said as-
sociation. All fines paid to the city treasurer for the 
violation of any ordinance of said city respecting the 
fire department, or conduct at fires, shall, by said 
treasurer of said city, he paid to the treasurer of this 
association. 

Section 21. All funds received by and belonging 
to said corporation shall first be applied, so far as nec-
essary, to the liquidation of any just and legal claim 
against this said association. And after the payment 
of any and all such claims, said association may ap-
ply any of their funds to the relief of any such indi-
gent or disabled firemen or their families as may be 
deemed worthy of assistance. 

SEcTioN 2. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage, and all acts contravening the provisions 
hereof are hereby repealed, so far as they may affect 
this association. 

Approved March 13, 1876. 

    

CLIAPTER 349. 

[Published March 21, 1878.) 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Orphans' Association, of Milwaukee, a 
sum of money therein named. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation. SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 
Orphans' Association, of Milwaukee, the sum of five 
hundred dollars, out of the general fund, for the 
maintenance of orphans. 

SHortox 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 13, 1876. 


